

Principal

Joseph Mease Dean of Students

Jennifer Oudom

School

Instructional

Specialis**t**

GOVERNING

BOARD

SARA MAE WILLIAMS President

ELLA MAE

GREASEWOOD

Clerk

BABOQUIVARI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Indian Oasis Elementary School—Primary Campus

P.O. Box 248

Phone: (520) 383-6750

Alyssa Covington July 1, 2016

To the Parents of the IOES Preschool Program,

Thank you for filling out and providing all your information in the enrollment packet. Congratulations! You and your child have been accepted to the Indian Oasis Elementary Pre-School Program for the 2016-17 school year. The first day of classes will be Thursday, July 14, 2016 and your child's hours will begin at 7:50 AM.

We are very excited to welcome you and your little one to our school as we begin our journey together in ensuring a successful beginning to a world of possibilities. We offer a world-class comprehensive and challenging curriculum so your child will be prepared to enter Kindergarten the following year.

We provide FREE transportation in a safe bus that includes seat belts to keep your child protected. If your child lives and/or stays in Sells, they will be dismissed at 12:00 PM. Otherwise, your child will be dismissed at 2:30 PM with the rest of the school.

SYLVIA HENDRICKS Member We also provide FREE breakfast and lunch each day and the meals are part of the social learning process.

MARLENE GONZALES Member We have an approved school uniform policy that includes our pre-school children. Tops are maroon or white and bottoms are black or khaki. If you cannot do this, please call our office so we can help obtain uniforms. We are having our 5th Annual Back to School event on Friday, July 8, 2016 and we would like for you to come out to Indian Oasis Elementary, Intermediate Campus.

I know you will have many questions and you can call our offices anytime after July 8, 2016 between the hours of 7:30 AM and 4:00 PM. I cannot wait to meet you and your child so you can be part of our learning circle.

Welcome to our Indian Oasis family,

Alyssa Covington

Alyssa Covington, M.Ed. Principal